UltraSIL™ polymer-housed VariSTAR™
Type UI intermediate-class surge arresters
General
Eaton has set a new standard of excellence for
polymer-housed intermediate-class surge arresters.
Eaton's Cooper Power™ series UltraSIL™
polymer-housed VariSTAR™ Type UI intermediate-
class arresters incorporate the industry recognized

(kV, rms)
Arrester MCOV
(kV, rms) Catalog Number
Creepage Distance
(inches)
Insulation Withstand Voltages
1.2/50 Impulse
(kV, crest)
60Hz, Dry 60
Seconds
(kV, rms)
60Hz, Wet 10
Seconds
(kV, rms)
3 2.55 UIAA003002A0645A11 23.1 86 60 48
6 5.1 UIAA006005A0645A11 23.1 86 60 48
9 7.65 UIAA009007A0845A11 30.8 115 80 64
10 8.4 UIAA010008A0845A11 30.8 115 80 64
12 10.2 UIAA012010A0845A11 30.8 115 80 64
15 12.7 UIAA015012A0845A11 30.8 115 80 64
18 15.3 UIAA018015A1045A11 38.5 134 94 75
21 17 UIAA021017A1045A11 38.5 134 94 75
24 19.5 UIAA024019A1245A11 46.2 156 109 88
27 22 UIAA027022A1445A11 53.8 176 123 101
30 24.4 UIAA030024A1445A11 53.8 176 123 101
33 27.5 UIAA033027A1645A11 61.5 202 140 113
36 29 UIAA036029A1645A11 61.5 202 140 113
39 31.5 UIAA039031A1845A11 69.1 218 151 126
42 34 UIAA042034A1845A11 69.1 218 151 126
45 36.5 UIAA045036A2045A11 76.8 238 164 139
48 39 UIAA048039A2245A11 84.5 252 172 152
54 42 UIAA054042A2245A11 84.5 252 172 152
60 48 UIAA060048A2645A11 99.9 321 211 188
66 53 UIAA066053A2645A11 99.9 294 201 173
72 57 UIAA072057A2845A11 108.0 316 212 187
78 62 UIAA078062A3445A11 130.6 418 291 239
84 68 UIAA084068A3645A11 138.3 434 302 252
90 72 UIAA090072A3845A11 146.0 454 315 265
96 76 UIAA096076A4045A11 153.6 474 328 278
108 84 UIAA108084A4445A11 169.0 504 344 304
5
Catalog Data CA235012EN
Effective June 2015
 Type UI intermediate-class surge arresters